88
Q-Process
H
L
W
PP
POLARITY BAND NOT TO
EXCEED 75% OF BODY

89
HOW TO ORDER
TBC 106 010R C L Q 6 ++^*
Type Case
Size
Capacitance
Code
pF code:
1st two digits
represent
significant
figures 3rd
digit represents
multiplier
(number of
zeros to follow)
Capacitance
Tolerance
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
Voltage
Code
004 = 4Vdc
006 = 6Vdc
010 = 10Vdc
Inspection Level
L = Group A
Reliability Grade
Product Level
Designator:
Q = 0.1%/1000 Hours
Minimum, 60% conf.
Termination Finish
0 = Solder Fused
9 = Gold Plated
7 = 100% Matte Tin
Custom
Option
00 = Std
Qualification
Level
6 = HRC6000
ESR
 C = Std ESR
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 R = 7” T&R
 W = Waffle
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
*Contact factory for HRC6000 Medical Grade SCD details.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Technical Data: Unless otherwise specified, all technical data relate to an ambient temperature of 25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.33 μF to 68 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±5%; ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (VR) ≤ +85°C: 4 6 10
Category Voltage (VC) ≤ +125°C: 2.7 4 6.7
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
TBC SERIES
HRC6000 Medical Implantable Grade
073120
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –

V @
+85ºC
Ohms @
+25ºC (μA) (μA) (μA) (%) (%) (%) W A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
A
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
V
(100kHz)
TBCL225*004C□LQ6^++ L 2.2 4 10  0.022 0.22 0.264 6 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL335*004C□LQ6^++ L 3.3 4 10 0.033 0.33 0.396 6 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL475*004C□LQ6^++ L 4.7 4 10 0.047 0.47 0.564 8 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCR685*004C□LQ6^++ R 6.8 4 6 0.068 0.68 0.816 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCL106*004C□LQ6^++ L 10 4 10 0.100 1.00 1.20 8 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCR106*004C□LQ6^++ R 10 4 6 0.100 1.00 1.20 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR156*004C□LQ6^++ R 15 4 6 0.150 1.50 1.80 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR226*004C□LQ6^++ R 22 4 6 0.220 2.20 2.64 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR336*004C□LQ6^++ R 33 4 6 0.330 3.30 3.96 10 20 15 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCS336*004C□LQ6^++ S 33 4 6 0.330 3.30 3.96 8 16 12 0.040 0.082 0.073 0.033 0.490 0.441 0.196
TBCR476*004C□LQ6^++ R 47 4 6 0.470 4.70 5.64 10 20 15 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCS476*004C□LQ6^++ S 47 4 4 0.470 4.70 5.64 8 16 12 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCS686*004C□LQ6^++ S 68 4 4 0.680 6.80 8.16 15 30 23 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCL225*006C□LQ6^++ L 2.2 6 10  0.033 0.33 0.396 6 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL335*006C□LQ6^++ L 3.3 6 10 0.050 0.50 0.60 6 12 9 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL475*006C□LQ6^++ L 4.7 6 10 0.071 0.71 0.852 8 16 12 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCR685*006C□LQ6^++ R 6.8 6 6 0.102 1.02 1.224 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR106*006C□LQ6^++ R 10 6 6 0.150 1.50 1.80 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR156*006C□LQ6^++ R 15 6 6 0.225 2.25 2.70 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR226*006C□LQ6^++ R 22 6 6 0.330 3.30 3.96 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCS336*006C□LQ6^++ S 33 6 6 0.495 4.95 5.94 8 16 12 0.040 0.082 0.073 0.033 0.490 0.441 0.196
TBCA476*006C□LQ6^++ A 47 6 4 0.705 7.05 8.46 8 16 12 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCS476*006C□LQ6^++ S 47 6 4 0.705 7.05 8.46 8 16 12 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCA686*006C□LQ6^++ A 68 6 4 1.020 10.20 12.24 15 30 22.5 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCB686*006C□LQ6^++ B 68 6 1 1.020 10.20 12.24 15 30 22.5 0.040 0.200 0.180 0.080 0.200 0.180 0.080
TBCL334*010C□LQ6^++ L 0.33 10 12 0.050 0.500 0.600 6 12 9 0.025 0.046 0.041 0.018 0.548 0.493 0.219
TBCL474*010C□LQ6^++ L 0.47 10 12 0.050 0.500 0.600 6 12 9 0.025 0.046 0.041 0.018 0.548 0.493 0.219
TBCL684*010C□LQ6^++ L 0.68 10 10 0.050 0.500 0.600 6 12 9 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL105*010C□LQ6^++ L 1.0 10 10 0.050 0.500 0.600 6 12 9 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCL225*010C□LQ6^++ L 2.2 10 10 0.055 0.550 0.660 6 12 9 0.025 0.050 0.045 0.020 0.500 0.450 0.200
TBCR685*010C□LQ6^++ R 6.8 10 6 0.170 1.70 2.04 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCR106*010C□LQ6^++ R 10 10 6 0.250 2.50 3.00 8 16 12 0.045 0.087 0.078 0.035 0.520 0.468 0.208
TBCA336*010C□LQ6^++ A 33 10 4 0.825 8.25 9.90 15 30 22.5 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCB336*010C□LQ6^++ B 33 10 1 0.825 8.25 9.90 15 30 22.5 0.040 0.200 0.180 0.080 0.200 0.180 0.080
TBCA476*010C□LQ6^++ A 47 10 4 1.175 11.75 14.1 15 30 23 0.040 0.100 0.090 0.040 0.400 0.360 0.160
TBCB476*010C□LQ6^++ B 47 10 1 1.175 11.75 14.1 15 30 22.5 0.040 0.200 0.180 0.080 0.200 0.180 0.080
TBC SERIES
HRC6000 Medical Implantable Grade
062322
 – high reliability tantalum capacitors –